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South Carolina United Methodist Conference 
Board of Laity - 2009

1. Dr. Joseph E. Heyward 
Conference Lay Leader  
PO Box 384 
Florence SC 29503-0384  
(H) 843-669-0048 (F) 866-760-6864 
(C) 843-687-4959  
Email:Heywardj8@aol.com or 
heywardj8@vzw.blackberry.net 
 
2. Kathryn W. Scarborough 
Conference Associate Lay Leader 
Spiritual Task Group Convener, 
278 Pen Branch Road 
North SC 29112-9486  
(H) 803-247-5456 (F) 803-247-4412 
(C) 803-315-9451 
Email: kscarborough@tds.net     
 
3. Jane Scott, Secretary 
780 Charlotte Thompson Road 
Camden SC 29020-9365  
(H) 803-425-9121 
(C) 803-463-9121 
Email: jrscott780@att.net   
 
4. Carolyne G. Rogerson 
Immediate Past Conference Lay Leader  
2925 Mayer Street 
Georgetown SC 29440-2513 
(H) 843-546-2383 (F) 843-527-2293 
(C) 843-833-3333 
Email: carolynerogerson@aol.com   833-3333  (C) 843-
 

5. Mary Johnson, UMW President 
1971 Essex Drive 
Sumter SC 29154-5416 
(H) 803-773-1654 
Email:mjohnson65@sc.rr.com 
 
6. Robert Scarborough, UMM President 
278 Pen Branch Road, North SC 29112-9486 
(H) 803-247-5456  (M) 803-730-8577 
(F) 803-247-4412  
Email: res@tds.net  

7. Lisa K. Livingston 
Laity Convocation Task Group Leader  
1301 Columbia College Drive 
Columbia, SC  29203 
(W) 803.786.3029 (M) 803.960.3675 
llivingston@columbiasc.edu 
  
    
8. Candice Dennis, chairY-Net 
210 Lavinia Avenue 
Greenville, SC 29601 
(C) 864- 417-8402 (H) 864-303-2688 
Dcand14@aol.com 
 

9. Meredith Kidd, vice chairY-Net 
237 Pine Mark Lane 
Lugoff, SC 29078 
(C) 803- 420-4959 (H) 803- 438-6451 
akidd1@sc.rr.com 
 
 
10. John Allgood 
Leadership Development Task Group Leader  
127 Meadowlake Drive 
Walterboro, SC 29488-7375 
(H) 843-844-2359 (O) 843-844-2545 
(F) 843-844-2285 (C) 843-217-2189 
Email: waltdistlayleader@lowcountry.com 
 bluedog@lowcountry.com 
 
11. Michael Cheatham  
Lay Speaking Task Group Leader 
15 Sunset Drive, Taylors SC 29687-5515  
(H) 864-879-7988 (O/F) 864-877-8359 
(C) 864-380-5669 
Email: mikecheatham@bellsouth.net  
 
12. Donald Love Rock Hill 
Stewardship Task Group Leader 
1924 Bangor Road  
Charlotte NC 28217-7957 
(H) 704-523-7323  (O) 803-548-1813 
Email: del12345@aol.com 
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District Lay Leaders 
 
13. Ms Freda Brock Anderson 
1002 Willow Run 
Anderson, SC 29621 
 (H) (864)261-8153 (O) (864)512-1505 
(C) (864)958-0487 
Email: ennette@bellsouth.net   
 
14. Mrs. June Willson Charleston 
317 Ayers Circle 
Summerville, SC 29485 
(H) 843-851-2457 (O) 
Email: June.Willson@gmail.com 
 
15. Mrs. Brenda Hook Columbia 
2827 Hebron Drive 
West, Columbia, SC 29169 
(H) 803-794-6022  (C) 803-603-8434 
Email: dhookjr@sc.rr.com 
 
 
16. Judge Cynthia Williams Florence  
PO Box 956, Kingstree SC 29556  
(H) 843-382-9625 (O) 843-355-9565 
(C) 843-372-1009 
Email: cwburrows@ftc-i.net 
 
  
17. Ms. Barbara Ware Greenville 
312 Woodruff Park Lane 
Simpsonville, SC 29681 
(H) 864.350.6600  
Email: bware2@mindspring.com 
 
 
18. Mr. David Salter Greenwood 
P. O. Box 904 
Aiken, SC 29802 
(H) 803-648-2121  (C) 803-646-1704 
Email: salterdav@aol.com 
 
 
 
 
 

19. Ms Lib Norton Hartsville  
810 North Wilson Drive 
Cheraw SC 29520-2230  
(H) 843-537-3623 (O) 843-921-6902 
Email: lnorton@netc.edu 
 
 
20. Mr. David Lovell  Marion  
PO Box 36 
Gresham SC 29546-0036 
(H) 843-362-2389  
Email: lwdlovell@yahoo.com  
 
21. Dr. Robert Barrett Orangeburg 
2349 Mall Terrace Court 
Orangeburg, SC 29118  
(H) 803-534-3262 (O) 803-536-8186 
Email: marciambarrett@bellsouth.net 
 
22. Ms Earline Powell Spartanburg 
P. O. Box 36 
Startex, SC 29377 
(H) 864-439-4327 
Email: Earlinep@Bellsouth.net 
  
Mr. John Allgood Walterboro  
127 Meadowlake Drive 
Walterboro SC 29488-7375 
(H) 843-844-2359 (O) 843-844-2545 
(F) 843-844-2285 (C) 843-217-2189 
Email: waltdistlayleader@lowcountry.com 
 bluedog@lowcountry.com 
 
 
Mr. Donald Love Rock Hill 
1924 Bangor Road  
Charlotte NC 28217-7957 
(H) 704-523-7323  (O) 803-548-1813 
Email: del12345@aol.com 
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Other ex office: 
 
Rev.  Mary Virginia Taylor 
Resident Bishop 
4908 Colonial Drive, Columbia SC 29203   
 (O) 803-786-9486 
Email: bishop@umcsc.org 
 
Rev. Ernest Etheredge  
Cabinet Representative 
District Superintendent-Walterboro 
PO Box 829, Walterboro,  SC 29488-0009  
(H) 843-538-5381 (O) 843-549-5441 
(F) 843-549-6073 
Email: wadist@umcsc.org  
 
Rev. Jim Arant, Staff Liaison 
SC Conference United Methodist Church 
4908 Colonial Dr., Columbia, SC 29203 
(H) 803-957-9472 (O) 803-727-0327 
Email: jarant@umcsc.org 
 

Committees 
Representative to CCOM: Joe Heyward 
Representative to CCCD: 
 
 
 
Conference Administrative Support,  
Doris Seals  
4908 Colonial Dr. 
Columbia, SC 29203 
Conference Center--UMC 
803-786-9486 X 311 
888-678-6272 X 311 dseals@umcsc.org 
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